
Body name Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account A Handful Of Flowers L 28/02/2017 34.95 General Debtors 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Activitytoshare 28/02/2017 82.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 311300 - Healthcare - Equipment

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 28/02/2017 5.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 28/02/2017 5.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 28/02/2017 7.24 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Aldi 28/02/2017 8.61 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 28/02/2017 11.52 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 28/02/2017 47.89 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 28/02/2017 63.22 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 28/02/2017 67.89 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 28/02/2017 83.58 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 28/02/2017 3.17 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 28/02/2017 8.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 28/02/2017 11.95 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 28/02/2017 12.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 28/02/2017 19.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 28/02/2017 19.85 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 28/02/2017 24.73 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 28/02/2017 27.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 28/02/2017 33.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 28/02/2017 33.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 28/02/2017 34.92 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 28/02/2017 34.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon UK Marketplace 28/02/2017 46.98 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 28/02/2017 63.78 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Marketplace 28/02/2017 100.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 28/02/2017 779.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Prime Amzn.co.u 28/02/2017 79.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amazon UK Retail 28/02/2017 116.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail Amazon.c 28/02/2017 17.01 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 28/02/2017 27.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 28/02/2017 -34.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 28/02/2017 17.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 28/02/2017 34.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 28/02/2017 96.82 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 28/02/2017 109.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 28/02/2017 130.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 28/02/2017 163.43 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 28/02/2017 308.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 28/02/2017 368.91 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 28/02/2017 6.01 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Asda Stores 5881 28/02/2017 7.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 28/02/2017 9.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 28/02/2017 20.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 28/02/2017 21.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 28/02/2017 26.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 28/02/2017 36.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 28/02/2017 39.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 28/02/2017 47.06 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 28/02/2017 50.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 28/02/2017 68.17 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 28/02/2017 83.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 28/02/2017 100.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 28/02/2017 100.74 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 28/02/2017 113.89 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 28/02/2017 200.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Superstore 28/02/2017 134.73 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 28/02/2017 2.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 28/02/2017 2.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 28/02/2017 6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Cultural & Related Services B & Q 1047 28/02/2017 55.56 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services BCC Register Offic 28/02/2017 -10.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services BCC Register Offic 28/02/2017 -6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
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Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services BCC Register Offic 28/02/2017 15.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services BCC Register Offic 28/02/2017 15.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services BCC Register Offic 28/02/2017 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Cultural & Related Services C Curtiss & Sons L 28/02/2017 17.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Cultural & Related Services C Curtiss & Sons L 28/02/2017 139.43 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Cultural & Related Services C Curtiss & Sons L 28/02/2017 201.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Cineworld NEC Birm 28/02/2017 15.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 28/02/2017 16.32 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 28/02/2017 16.32 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 28/02/2017 16.32 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 28/02/2017 16.32 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 28/02/2017 16.32 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 28/02/2017 16.32 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Comms Exp 28/02/2017 29.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Comms Exp 28/02/2017 189.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Comms Exp 28/02/2017 736.22 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Co-Op Late Shop 28/02/2017 3.58 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Co-Op Late Shop 28/02/2017 4.53 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Dobbies 28/02/2017 5.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Cultural & Related Services E H Smith Bldrs Merchant 28/02/2017 70.52 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public EB *Rethinking Child S 28/02/2017 85.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services EB *Yorkshire CSE Conf 28/02/2017 85.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Euronetwork.co.uk 28/02/2017 34.14 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Farmfoods- Castle 28/02/2017 10.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Farmfoods- Castle 28/02/2017 19.56 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Farmfoods- Castle 28/02/2017 25.26 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Farmfoods- Castle 28/02/2017 63.76 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Farmfoods- Castle 28/02/2017 88.34 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Farmfoods- Castle 28/02/2017 89.16 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Farmfoods- Tile Hi 28/02/2017 3.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Farmfoods- Tile Hi 28/02/2017 5.58 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Flybe       Ft87L1 28/02/2017 234.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Flybe       Gb4Bzf267407 28/02/2017 80.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Flybe.com   Gsnn33 28/02/2017 120.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Golden Bee 28/02/2017 39.84 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Government Knowledge L 28/02/2017 330.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 28/02/2017 9.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 28/02/2017 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 28/02/2017 29.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 28/02/2017 70.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 28/02/2017 93.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Hal Leonard MGB Distri 28/02/2017 84.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291110 - Arts & Leisure Services - Professional Musical Instruments

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Help A Child 28/02/2017 66.36 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Hi Wakefield M1 Jc 28/02/2017 121.00 General Debtors 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport Office 28/02/2017 75.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 28/02/2017 102.39 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 28/02/2017 107.77 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Land Registry 28/02/2017 6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Land Registry 28/02/2017 6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Land Registry 28/02/2017 6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Laptop Charger Factory 28/02/2017 41.15 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Laptop Charger Factory 28/02/2017 47.28 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Lend Lease Retail 28/02/2017 15.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Lend Lease Retail 28/02/2017 140.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Lidl UK 28/02/2017 41.06 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services London Midland Sel 28/02/2017 4.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services London Midland Sel 28/02/2017 10.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services London Midland Sel 28/02/2017 11.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services London Midland Tic 28/02/2017 7.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services London Midland Web 28/02/2017 62.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 28/02/2017 8.14 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 28/02/2017 13.02 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 28/02/2017 15.87 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Melbicks Garden 28/02/2017 61.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Namesco 28/02/2017 12.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care NRS Healthcare 28/02/2017 14.87 Purchase Card Statement Summary 311300 - Healthcare - Equipment

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Olton SSt 28/02/2017 5.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Olton SSt 28/02/2017 5.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care O'Neill's 28/02/2017 14.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Otel.com Hotel Booking 28/02/2017 237.91 General Debtors 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Park Mobile 28/02/2017 3.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Park Mobile 28/02/2017 4.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Park Mobile 28/02/2017 5.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Park Mobile 28/02/2017 5.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Paypal *RTPI 28/02/2017 145.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Paypal *RTPI 28/02/2017 230.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Paypal *RTPI 28/02/2017 290.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Paypal *RTPI 28/02/2017 996.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Performances Birmingha 28/02/2017 86.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services PLV*Marston Holdings Lim 28/02/2017 527.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn44010650 28/02/2017 53.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn44013150 28/02/2017 -292.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn44013150 28/02/2017 644.84 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn44016065 28/02/2017 3.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn44016065 28/02/2017 73.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn44016065 28/02/2017 241.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Robert Dyas Holdng Ltd 28/02/2017 2.49 Purchase Card Statement Summary 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Robert Dyas Holdng Ltd 28/02/2017 24.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Robert Dyas Holdng Ltd 28/02/2017 48.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 28/02/2017 6.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 28/02/2017 12.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 28/02/2017 18.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 28/02/2017 20.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 28/02/2017 3.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 28/02/2017 13.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Schoolbadgestore. 28/02/2017 210.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Seagull Fish Bar 28/02/2017 36.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services SMBC Revenues - In 28/02/2017 12.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services SMBC Revenues - In 28/02/2017 12.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services SMBC  Revenues - C 28/02/2017 12.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Solihull Station TO 28/02/2017 4.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Cultural & Related Services Sportsdirect 137 28/02/2017 46.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services TCS 01746 862633 28/02/2017 28.52 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Telford Trustee No1 And T 28/02/2017 3.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 28/02/2017 2.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 28/02/2017 11.19 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 28/02/2017 15.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 28/02/2017 17.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 28/02/2017 17.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 28/02/2017 22.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 28/02/2017 24.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 28/02/2017 33.23 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 28/02/2017 39.54 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 28/02/2017 69.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Tesco Stores 2219 28/02/2017 9.42 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Stores 2325 28/02/2017 7.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 6463 28/02/2017 4.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Textmarketer 28/02/2017 222.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public The Chiltern Rlywy 28/02/2017 7.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Home Office 28/02/2017 72.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Home Office 28/02/2017 72.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services The Institution Of 28/02/2017 160.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services The Institution Of 28/02/2017 160.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Ocean Rooms Spa Bi 28/02/2017 70.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 229999 - Healthcare - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public The Plastic Box Company 28/02/2017 427.68 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111100 - Catering - Equipment & Utensils

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 28/02/2017 3.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage
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Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 28/02/2017 9.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 28/02/2017 32.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 28/02/2017 46.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services The Post Office 28/02/2017 56.88 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 28/02/2017 82.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 28/02/2017 86.11 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Timpson Ltd 28/02/2017 10.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Cultural & Related Services Touchwood Solihull 28/02/2017 3.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Cultural & Related Services Touchwood Solihull 28/02/2017 4.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 28/02/2017 34.43 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 28/02/2017 52.63 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 28/02/2017 119.85 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 28/02/2017 120.87 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 28/02/2017 160.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 28/02/2017 172.38 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 28/02/2017 191.86 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 28/02/2017 221.54 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services TV Licensing 28/02/2017 145.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account TVLicensing.co.uk 28/02/2017 145.50 General Debtors 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services TVLicensing.co.uk 28/02/2017 145.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services TVLicensing.co.uk 28/02/2017 145.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care TVLicensing.co.uk 28/02/2017 145.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care TVLicensing.co.uk 28/02/2017 145.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 28/02/2017 5.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account W M Morrisons 28/02/2017 7.00 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 28/02/2017 7.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public W M Morrisons 28/02/2017 8.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Waitrose 642 28/02/2017 25.74 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services West Coast Trains 28/02/2017 6.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services West Coast Trains 28/02/2017 12.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services West Coast Trains 28/02/2017 88.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services West Midlands Trvl 28/02/2017 440.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrison Food.com 28/02/2017 171.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Bandmusicshop.com 28/02/2017 103.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Derbyshireaggregat 28/02/2017 133.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Lockerkeys.biz 28/02/2017 8.22 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Lockerkeys.biz 28/02/2017 24.72 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Stinkyink.com 28/02/2017 18.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271200 - Information Communications Technology - Hardware

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wyvern Bus Sys Ltd 28/02/2017 110.74 General Debtors 271600 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Customised & Bespoke
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